February 20, 2023

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1046

Page 3, line 29, after "terminated" insert "by the constituent counties or by the department pursuant to sections 50-01.1-02, 50-01.1-04, or 50-01.1-08"

Page 5, line 4, replace the first underscored comma with "or"

Page 5, line 4, replace ", or" with "pursuant to sections 50-01.1-02, 50-01.1-04, or 50-01.1-08,"

Page 5, line 5, after the first "department" insert an underscored comma

Page 8, line 2, after "zone" insert ", including a grievance process"

Page 11, line 18, replace "odd-numbered year" with "annual"

Page 11, line 27, remove "odd-numbered"

Page 11, line 28, replace "thirty" with "sixty"

Page 12, line 1, remove "odd-numbered"

Renumber accordingly